



Medicare/MyCare Ohio (MMP) Medicare Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective Oct. 1, 2024

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for Oct. 1, 2024. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Healthcare Administered Drugs
Added (PA Required)
90679, Q5136, Q5135, J0175, J9329
Healthcare Administered Drugs
Remove PA
J9258
Transplants/Gene Therapy
Added (PA Required)
C9172
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
Added (PA Required)
Q4191, Q4236, Q4248, Q4227, Q4229
Multiple Categories
Added (PA Required)
O868T, 77412
Multiple Categories
Deleted/Invalid Codes
O078U, O167U, O396U, C9166, C9167, C9150, C9787, C9790,

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Please complete the Molina Healthcare PA Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. The form is available on the [Molina Provider Website](#).